
Rangemaster Friday Night League

(04-10-09)

Shooter ST 1 PD ST 2 PD ST 3 PD ST 4 PD ST 5 PD ST 6 PD TPD TOTAL

Jerry Culp 20.28 11 4.76 0 5.53 0 10.53 2 10.33 5 9.18 1 19 60.61

Robbie Robinson 19.70 6 3.22 0 6.36 1 5.66 1 19.45 11 6.41 0 19 60.80

Will Phillips 26.65 14 4.35 0 8.11 5 17.26 20 6.25 6 6.41 0 45 69.03

Michelle Kamp 26.66 9 5.10 0 7.37 1 11.55 9 10.45 5 7.95 0 24 69.08

Tony Pierce 29.21 6 4.56 0 8.05 2 14.54 15 6.29 1 7.77 1 25 70.42

Lynn Kugele 29.85 10 7.17 0 7.45 0 13.92 6 6.29 1 6.41 0 17 71.09

Mike Birdsong 29.60 14 5.21 0 8.05 3 10.02 3 10.45 5 8.35 5 30 71.68

Goetz Stobbe 33.22 2 8.04 6 8.65 3 8.09 0 7.32 0 7.77 1 12 73.09

Lani Glancy 26.93 4 8.21 0 9.34 2 15.79 10 6.25 0 7.46 5 21 73.98

Mike Glancy 20.34 8 4.36 0 5.62 0 31.26 50 6.29 1 8.55 5 64 76.42

Pat Kendall 25.20 1 10.32 6 10.17 6 14.48 11 10.13 5 9.96 5 34 80.26

Steve Torelli 40.93 11 7.64 0 8.10 0 10.67 3 6.25 0 7.95 0 14 81.54

John Parker 25.53 3 5.09 0 7.77 2 15.66 18 19.45 11 8.35 5 39 81.85

Ladd Dilworth 32.94 12 5.27 0 8.92 6 17.81 21 10.45 5 9.18 1 45 84.57

Ken Grubbs 39.85 3 9.84 0 7.80 2 11.64 7 11.33 11 8.64 0 23 89.10

Jim Darnell 34.54 31 6.25 0 5.76 0 25.70 37 11.33 11 9.96 3 82 93.54

Chris Wilton 25.96 7 19.30 6 7.95 5 20.13 24 19.45 11 7.95 0 53 100.74

Tim Grzechowski 41.72 13 5.61 0 17.65 0 17.35 10 11.33 11 9.18 1 35 102.84

Dave Chandler 41.78 7 7.26 0 9.84 2 28.70 36 10.13 5 7.77 1 51 105.48

Stage 1:  WARM UP           Concealment. Not Limited after required shots fired. 

T1 at 3 yards and T2 at 7 yards on left of cover.  T4 at yards, T4 at 6 yards and T5 at 9 yards on the right side of cover.  Facing

up range, turn and engage the targets from either side of cover with two body shots.  Engage T1 first, then T2-T5 in any order

with 1 head shot.  Two no-shoots were mixed in with T3-T-5

Stage 2:  THEY GOT GRANNY!                 Concealment. Not Limited after required shots fired. 

Three members of TAG (Thugs Against Grandma) abduct your granny.  Start seated in your car, engage T1 - T3 with 2 head

shots each in tactical sequence.  Don't shoot granny.

Stage 3:  Down But Not Out              Concealment.  Not Limited.

Jumped while walking home with a friend, you are hit from behind and fall to a knee, you bolt to your feet and move 4 yards to get

distance.  On signal get up from kneeling and move 4 yards, turn and engage T1 -T3 with 3 each while avoiding the no-shoot.

Stage 4:  The Zen of Shooting                    Concealment.  Not limited.

While blindfolded engage T1 with 6, reload from slide lock and engage with 6 more while avoiding the no-shoot to either side of T1. 

Stage 5:  Robbie's F'd Up Team Shoot                Concealment.  Limited

3 team members shoot at one target sequentially:  No-shoots on ether side cover the -1 and -3 of T1.

1 person shoots 2 to the body, 1 person shoots 2 to the head

1 person shoots 1 to the body, 1 to the head.  Shooters' choice which team member shoots which target zone

Stage 6:  Jerry's F'd Up Version of Robbie's F'd Up Team Shoot           Concealment.  Limited.

3 team members shoot at one target sequentially:  No-shoots on either cover the -1 and -3 of T1.

1 person shoots freestyle.  1 person shoots strong hand only.  1 person shoots weak hand only.

Shooters' choice which team member shoots which target zone with what hand placement.

Without Team scores:

Shooter ST 1 PD ST 2 PD ST 3 PD ST 4 PD TPD TOTAL

Robbie Robinson 19.70 6 3.22 0 6.36 1 5.66 1 8 34.94

Jerry Culp 20.28 11 4.76 0 5.53 0 10.53 2 13 41.10

Michelle Kamp 26.66 9 5.10 0 7.37 1 11.55 9 19 50.68

Mike Birdsong 29.60 14 5.21 0 8.05 3 10.02 3 20 52.88

John Parker 25.53 3 5.09 0 7.77 2 15.66 18 23 54.05

Tony Pierce 29.21 6 4.56 0 8.05 2 14.54 15 23 56.36

Will Phillips 26.65 14 4.35 0 8.11 5 17.26 20 39 56.37

Goetz Stobbe 33.22 2 8.04 6 8.65 3 8.09 0 11.     58.00

Lynn Kugele 29.85 10 7.17 0 7.45 0 13.92 6 16 58.39

Pat Kendall 25.20 1 10.32 6 10.17 6 14.48 11 24 60.17

Lani Glancy 26.93 4 8.21 0 9.34 2 15.79 10 16 60.27

Mike Glancy 20.34 8 4.36 0 5.62 0 31.26 50 58 61.58

Ladd Dilworth 32.94 12 5.27 0 8.92 6 17.81 21 39 64.94

Steve Torelli 40.93 11 7.64 0 8.10 0 10.67 3 14 67.34

Ken Grubbs 39.85 3 9.84 0 7.80 2 11.64 7 12 69.13

Jim Darnell 34.54 31 6.25 0 5.76 0 25.70 37 68 72.25

Chris Wilton 25.96 7 19.30 6 7.95 5 20.13 24 42 73.34

Tim Grzechowski 41.72 13 5.61 0 17.65 0 17.35 10 23 82.33

Dave Chandler 41.78 7 7.26 0 9.84 2 28.70 36 45 87.58

Without Team or Blind Stage Scores:

Shooter ST 1 PD ST 2 PD ST 3 PD TPD TOTAL

Robbie Robinson 19.70 6 3.22 0 6.36 1 7 29.28

Mike Glancy 20.34 8 4.36 0 5.62 0 8 30.32

Jerry Culp 20.28 11 4.76 0 5.53 0 11 30.57

John Parker 25.53 3 5.09 0 7.77 2 5 38.39

Will Phillips 26.65 14 4.35 0 8.11 5 19 39.11

Michelle Kamp 26.66 9 5.10 0 7.37 1 10 39.13

Tony Pierce 29.21 6 4.56 0 8.05 2 8 41.82

Mike Birdsong 29.60 14 5.21 0 8.05 3 17 42.86

Lynn Kugele 29.85 10 7.17 0 7.45 0 10 44.47

Lani Glancy 26.93 4 8.21 0 9.34 2 6 44.48

Pat Kendall 25.20 1 10.32 6 10.17 6 13 45.69

Jim Darnell 34.54 31 6.25 0 5.76 0 31 46.55

Ladd Dilworth 32.94 12 5.27 0 8.92 6 18 47.13

Goetz Stobbe 33.22 2 8.04 6 8.65 3 11 49.91

Chris Wilton 25.96 7 19.30 6 7.95 5 18 53.21

Steve Torelli 40.93 11 7.64 0 8.10 0 11 56.67

Ken Grubbs 39.85 3 9.84 0 7.80 2 5 57.49

Dave Chandler 41.78 7 7.26 0 9.84 2 9 58.88

Tim Grzechowski 41.72 13 5.61 0 17.65 0 13 64.98

Post Match cuisine:  Mexican


